The Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements should be
read in conjunction with the consolidated financial statements of the Company
and the related notes, and other financial information included elsewhere in
this Prospectus. This unaudited pro forma financial information is provided for
informational purposes only and does not purport to be indicative of the results
of the Company's future operations. In the opinion of management, all
adjustments necessary to present fairly such Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed
Consolidated Financial Statements have been made.

20

HOSOKAWA MICRON INTERNATIONAL INC.
(A Majority Owned Subsidiary of Hosokawa Micron Corporation)

AND SUBSIDIARIES

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated
Balance Sheet

(Dollars in thousands)

<TABLE>
<CAPTION>

Adjusted
March 31,   Pro Forma   March 31,

1998   Adjustments   1998
-----------   ------------------   ------------

<S>   <C>   <C>   <C>
ASSETS

Current assets:

Copyright © 2012 www.secdatabase.com. All Rights Reserved.
Please Consider the Environment Before Printing This Document

http://www.secdatabase.com

Cash and cash equivalents .....   $   9,442   $   9,442
Marketable securities .....   222   222
Accounts and notes receivable, less
allowance for doubtful accounts of $2,636 .....   64,725   64,725

Due from parent and affiliates .....   2,568   2,568
Costs and estimated earnings in excess of
billings on uncompleted contracts .....   12,801   12,801

Inventories .....   39,553   39,553
Prepaid expenses and other assets .....   6,106   6,106

---------   ---------
Total current assets .....   135,417   135,417

Property, plant and equipment, net .....   76,469   76,469
Cost in excess of net assets acquired, less
accumulated amortization of $15,826 .....   70,521   70,521

Other assets .....   4,413   4,413
---------   ---------

Total assets .....   $ 286,820   $ 286,820
=========   =========

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY

Current liabilities:
Notes payable to banks .....   $  34,111   (10,000)(1)   $  24,111
Commercial paper .....   49,250   (23,315)(1)   25,935
Accounts payable .....   40,505   40,505
Current taxes payable .....   2,272   2,272
Deferred income taxes .....   1,948   1,948
Contract advances .....   17,344   17,344
Accrued liabilities .....   36,016   36,016
Due to parent and affiliates .....   3,236   3,236

---------   ---------
Total current liabilities .....   184,682   (33,315)   151,367

Notes payable to banks-long term .....   15,229   15,229
Pension liabilities .....   14,426   14,426
Other long-term liabilities .....   1,136   1,136
Deferred income taxes .....   12,291   12,291

---------   ---------
Total liabilities .....   227,764   (33,315)   194,449

Stockholders' equity:
Common stock .....   95   27(2)   122
Additional paid-in capital .....   103,665   33,288(3)   136,953
Accumulated deficit .....   (45,746)   (45,746)
Unrealized loss in marketable securities .....   (110)   (110)
Cumulative translation adjustment .....   1,152   1,152

---------   ---------
Total stockholders' equity .....   59,056   33,315   92,371

---------   ---------
Total liabilities and stockholders' equity .....   $ 286,820   $ 286,820

=========   =========
</TABLE>

See accompanying notes to the
Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements.

21

HOSOKAWA MICRON INTERNATIONAL INC.
(A Majority Owned Subsidiary of Hosokawa Micron Corporation)

AND SUBSIDIARIES

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statements of Income
(Dollars in thousands)

Six Months Ended March 31, 1998

<TABLE>
<CAPTION>

Pro Forma
Historical   Adjustments   Pro Forma

[…]

Operating income (loss) .....   5,721   (160)   5,561
Interest expense, net .....   2,756   (960)(1)   1,796
Other (income) expense .....   718   (44)(5)   674
Income before provision for income taxes .....   2,247   844   3,091
Provision for income taxes .....   1,088   1,088

--------   --------
Net income .....   1,159   844   2,003
Preferred dividends paid .....   1,986   (1,986)(6)   --
Net (loss) income available to common stockholders .....   $   (827)   2,830   $  2,003

========   =====   ========
</TABLE>

See accompanying Notes to Unaudited
Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements.

22

HOSOKAWA MICRON INTERNATIONAL INC.
(A Majority Owned Subsidiary of Hosokawa Micron Corporation)

AND SUBSIDIARIES

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statement of Income
(Dollars in thousands)

Year Ended September 30, 1997

<TABLE>
<CAPTION>

Pro Forma
Historical   Adjustments   Pro Forma

------------   -----------------   ------------
<S>   <C>   <C>   <C>
Sales to third parties .....   $357,076   $357,076
Related party sales .....   3,396   3,396

--------   --------
Net sales .....   360,472   360,472
Cost of sales .....   247,022   247,022

--------   --------
Gross profit .....   113,450   113,450
Selling, general and administrative expenses .....   85,355   320(4)   85,675
Research and development expenses .....   12,152   12,152
Amortization of intangibles .....   2,228   2,228
Restructuring .....   247   247
Other income .....   (1,110)   (1,110)

--------   --------
Operating income .....   14,578   (320)   14,258
Interest expense, net .....   5,573   (1,919)(1)   3,654
Other (income) expense .....   756   (87)(5)   669
Income before provision for income taxes .....   8,249   1,686   9,935
Provision for income taxes .....   3,996   3,996

--------   --------
Net income .....   4,253   1,686   5,939

Copyright © 2012 www.secdatabase.com. All Rights Reserved.
Please Consider the Environment Before Printing This Document

http://www.secdatabase.com

Preferred dividends paid .....   3,683   (3,683)(6)   --
--------   --------   --------

Net income available to common stockholders .....   $   570   5,369   $  5,939
========   ========   ========

</TABLE>

Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements

(1)   The Company intends to use the proceeds from the Offering to repay
short-term indebtedness under promissory notes issued to banks. Interest
during the year ended September 30, 1997 (including the six months ended
March 31, 1997) and six months ended March 31, 1998 were calculated at
average effective rates of 6.1% and 6.9%, respectively. A portion of the
Commercial Paper notes issued under the Company's commercial paper
program, which bear interest during the year ended September 30, 1997